## MEDIA ADVISORY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 28th, 2022

## Author and public interest advocate Stephen Mills is a CHILD USA Ambassador

CHILD USA is proud to welcome author and public interest advocate Stephen Mills as an Ambassador.

For four decades, Stephen has advised and written for an array of nonprofit organizations in the fields of human rights, civil liberties, and the environment.

His memoir—*Chosen: A Memoir of Stolen Boyhood*—is the story of a revered social worker who preyed on countless boys in five different summer camps over three decades.

Learn more about Stephen and his book, available 4/26, at www.stephenmillsauthor.com.

"CHILD USA is honored to have Stephen Mills join our amazing group of Ambassadors. This beautifully written book is a must-read for parents, lawmakers, and policymakers. We look forward to partnering with him as we push for the reforms needed to prevent child sex abuse," said CHILD USA Founder/CEO Prof. Marci Hamilton.

###

## **Available for Comment:**

Marci Hamilton Esq., CHILD USA, CEO: Hamilton.marci@gmail.com, 215.539.1906

## **About CHILD USA**

CHILD USA is the leading national nonprofit think tank working to end child abuse and neglect in the United States. CHILD USA engages in high-level legal, social science, and medical research and analysis to derive the best public policies to end child abuse and neglect in America. CHILD USA produces evidence-based solutions and information needed by policymakers, organizations, media, and society as a whole to increase child protection and the common good. Visit www.childusa.org for more information.